

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2022 HMA SURFACING
 BID TABULATION

CONTRACT D

Item Code	Description	Units	Quantity	<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Michigan Paving & Materials Co</u>	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	**HMA, 13A	TON	15,243.0	\$88.58	\$1,350,224.94	\$97.00	\$1,478,571.00	\$124.56	\$1,898,668.08
2	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	78,270.0	\$0.97	\$75,921.90	\$1.25	\$97,837.50	\$3.95	\$309,166.50
3	Base Repair	TON	204.0	\$142.00	\$28,968.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$52.00	\$10,608.00
4	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	EACH	206.0	\$640.00	\$131,840.00	\$425.00	\$87,550.00	\$550.00	\$113,300.00
5	Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct	FT	3.0	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
6	Curb Reconstruct	FT	5,205.0	\$39.70	\$206,638.50	\$42.00	\$218,610.00	\$42.00	\$218,610.00
7	Watershutoff, Adjust	EACH	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	Slope Restoration	SYD	1,000.0	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	SFT	10.0	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
10	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	SFT	10.0	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	EACH	1.0	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
15	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	FT	35.0	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
16	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	EACH	1.0	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL =					\$1,809,143.34		\$1,919,993.50		\$2,580,452.58
<u>ALTERNATE MATERIALS</u>									
11	*HMA, 5EML	TON	15,243.0	\$94.92	\$1,446,865.56	\$112.00	\$1,707,216.00	\$133.52	\$2,035,245.36
12	*HMA, 5EL	TON	15,243.0	\$89.64	\$1,366,382.52	\$102.00	\$1,554,786.00	\$131.30	\$2,001,405.90
13	*HMA, LVSP	TON	15,243.0	\$83.09	\$1,266,540.87	\$100.50	\$1,531,921.50	\$121.68	\$1,854,768.24

LOWEST BID USING LOWEST HMA UNIT PRICE FROM EACH BIDDER

Item Code	Description	Units	Quantity	<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Michigan Paving & Materials Co</u>	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	HMA	TON	15,243.0	\$83.09	\$1,350,224.94	\$97.00	\$1,478,571.00	\$121.68	\$1,898,668.08
2	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	78,270.0	\$0.97	\$75,921.90	\$1.25	\$97,837.50	\$3.95	\$309,166.50
3	Base Repair	TON	204.0	\$142.00	\$28,968.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$52.00	\$10,608.00
4	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	EACH	206.0	\$640.00	\$131,840.00	\$425.00	\$87,550.00	\$550.00	\$113,300.00
5	Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct	FT	3.0	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
6	Curb Reconstruct	FT	5,205.0	\$39.70	\$206,638.50	\$42.00	\$218,610.00	\$42.00	\$218,610.00
7	Watershutoff, Adjust	EACH	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	Slope Restoration	SYD	1,000.0	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	SFT	10.0	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
10	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	SFT	10.0	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	EACH	1.0	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
15	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	FT	35.0	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
16	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	EACH	1.0	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
LOWEST BID TOTAL =					\$1,809,143.34		\$1,919,993.50		\$2,580,452.58